Technical data subject to change without notice� 03-0330-1275 / REV-B-06-2024 / 4729921 / 8
BARTEC Operational Instructions – Probay Ex2
Probay Ex2
High bay LED Lighting fixture for zone 2/21
Technical data subject to change without notice� 03-0330-1275 / REV-B-06-2024 / 4729922 / 8
BARTEC Operational Instructions – Probay Ex2
Note on instructions
When working in potentially explosive areas, the safety of people

Please see the BARTEC catalogue.
1 Brand, name and address of the manufacturer
2 Equipment type designation given by manufacturer
3 Nominal electrical characteristic
4 Ambient temperature range
5
Identification of Notified Body that have issued
the certificate and its relative number
6 Distinctive community mark specific of explosion protection
7 ATEX / IECEx marking
8 Graphic symbol of conformity CE marking
9
Identifying number of Notified Body responsible of
production surveillance on “ATEX” equipment
Disposal
The components of the Probay Ex2 lighting
fixture contain metal, glass and plastic
parts. Therefore, the legal requirements
for the disposal of electronic waste must
be observed (e.g. disposal by an approved
disposal company).
ESS BU
BARTEC F.N.
Srl via Mario Pagano 3
20090 Trezzano sul Naviglio (Mi)
Italy
Phone: +39 02 48471
Service Address
Positions and information relative to the labels
PRBZ2151226020NR71P65FE
FTZÚ 22 ATEX 0107X  /  IECEx FTZU 24.0004X
II 2D Ex tb op is IIIC T85°C Db
II 3G Ex nR IIC T6 Gc
220-240V, 50/60 Hz, 69W
071500-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ 50°C, IP66, class I
Via M. Pagano, 3  20090 Trezzano sul Naviglio (MI), ITALY
8
7
1
6
2
3
4
9
Maximum allowed number of lighting fixture for circuit breaker
Maximal short circuit current must not be higher than 10kA
Typ of lighting fixture Order number B10 A B16 A C10 A C16 A
Probay Ex2 T50 1x modul PRBZ215*****20*******FE 19 30 31 53
Probay Ex2 T50 2x modul PRBZ225*****20*******FE 9 15 15 26
Probay Ex2 T50 3x modul PRBZ235*****20*******FE 6 10 10 17
Probay Ex2 T40 4x modul PRBZ244*****20*******FE - 2 - 4
Probay Ex2 T60 1x modul PRBZ216*****20*******FE 19 30 31 53
Probay Ex2 T60 2x modul PRBZ226*****20*******FE 9 15 15 26
Probay Ex2 T60 3x modul PRBZ236*****20*******FE 6 10 10 17
Probay Ex2 T60 4x modul PRBZ246*****20*******FE - 2 - 4
Probay Ex2 T70 1x modul PRBZ217*****20*******FE - 5 - 8
Probay Ex2 T70 2x modul PRBZ227*****20*******FE 19 30 31 53
Probay Ex2 T70 3x modul PRBZ237*****20*******FE 19 30 31 53
Probay Ex2 T70 4x modul PRBZ247*****20*******FE 9 15 15 26
Probay Ex2  LOW 1x modul PRBZ21L*****20*******FE - 5 - 8
Probay Ex2  LOW 2x modul PRBZ22L*****20*******FE - 3 - 6
Probay Ex2  LOW 3x modul PRBZ23L*****20*******FE - 2 - 4
Probay Ex2  LOW 4x modul PRBZ24L*****20*******FE - 2 - 4
Technical data subject to change without notice� 03-0330-1275 / REV-B-06-2024 / 4729925 / 8
BARTEC Operational Instructions – Probay Ex2
Reference details
Standard equipment  → Y wire cable for Probay Ex2